Food Relief Information for Greater Bendigo

| you require food assistance please contact any of the following agencies.

COVID restrictions may alter the service that is able to be provided.
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Eaglehawk

Eaglehawk
Eaglehawk
Eaglehawk

Organisation

Bendigo
Baptist
Community
Care

Bendigo
Family and
Financial
Services
Loddon
Campaspe
Multicultural
Services
Salvation
Army

Vinnies

Community
House

Foodcare
3556
(Prebyterian
church)
Saltworks
(Anglican
Church)
Vinnies

Elmore
Community
Hub

Address

Life
Essentials
214
Hargreaves
St

Bendigo
37-39
Rowan St
Bendigo

120 McCrae
St
Bendigo

65-71
Mundy St
Bendigo

16
Hopetoun St
Bendigo

19 Bright St
Eaglehawk

75 Victoria
St
Eaglehawk

63 High St
Eaglehawk

82 High
Street
Eaglehawk
3 Clarke St
Elmore

Times

Mon-Fri
10am-4pm

Mon—Fri
9am-5pm

Tues
1lam-1pm
(for food collection)

Mon-Fri
9am-3pm

Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri
10.00am to 1.00pm

Mon-Fri
9am-2pm

Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri
10am-1pm

Fri 5pm-6pm

Tues-Thur
10am-1pm

Wed
9am-1lam

Additional Info

Homeless only

Appointment only
Limited personal
products

Limited personal
products

Appointment only

Take away meals &
food

Community meal (Tue —
phone first)

Personal products
Limited pet food
Appointment only

Take away meal
Appointment only
Food vouchers

Where possible ring
before attending

_Q} CITY OF GREATER
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Contact

5441
4747

5441
5277

5441
6644
0492 963
242

5440
8410

5443
5688

5446
8322

0403 698
715

0407 843

158

5446
2548

0421 318
264

September 2021
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Golden
Square

Golden
Square
Heathcote

Kangaroo
Flat

Kangaroo
Flat

Kangaroo
Flat

Long Gully

A Reasonable

Christianity
Church

Kingdom

Ministries Ltd

Heathcote
Foodshare

L EEV 1= Vinnies

Rotary

Vinnies

Uniting

People’s
Pantry (St
Matthews)

237 High St
Golden
Square

76 High St
Heathcote

169 High St
Heathcote

Gateway
Park

22A High
Street
Kangaroo
Flat

155 High St
Kangaroo
Flat

10 Camp St
Kangaroo
Flat

Cnr Creeth
St &
Eaglehawk
Rd Long
Gully

Sun
3.30pm-4.40pm
Thur

5pm-6pm

Wed

9am-5pm

Mon - Fri
10.30am to 1pm
Wed & Fri

Wed
5pm

Tues & Fri
9.30am-1pm

Tues 9am-3pm
Thur 9am-1pm
Fri 9am-3pm
Tues 10am-11am

Appointment only

Appointment only

Community meal

Appointment only

Click and collect
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0404 599
769

0402 915
960
0411 158
071
5443
2549

0474 235
761

5443
5458

0409 136

peoplespantry@godfood.org 567
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