Food Relief Information for Greater Bendigo

I you require food assistance please contact any of the following agencies.



COVID restrictions may alter the service that is able to be provided.

Location	Organisation	Address	Times	Additional Info	Contact
CBD	Bendigo Baptist Community Care	Life Essentials 214 Hargreaves St Bendigo	Mon-Fri 10am-4pm	Homeless only	5441 4747
CBD	Bendigo Family and Financial Services	37-39 Rowan St Bendigo	Mon–Fri 9am-5pm		5441 5277
CBD	Loddon Campaspe Multicultural Services	120 McCrae St Bendigo	Tues 11am-1pm (for food collection)	Appointment only Limited personal products	5441 6644 0492 963 242
CBD	Salvation Army	65-71 Mundy St Bendigo	Mon-Fri 9am-3pm	Limited personal products	5440 8410
CBD	Vinnies	16 Hopetoun St Bendigo	Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri 10.00am to 1.00pm	Appointment only	5443 5688
Eaglehawk	Community House	19 Bright St Eaglehawk	Mon-Fri 9am-2pm	Take away meals & food Community meal (Tue – phone first) Personal products Limited pet food	5446 8322
Eaglehawk	Foodcare 3556 (Prebyterian church)	75 Victoria St Eaglehawk	Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri 10am-1pm	Appointment only	0403 698 715
Eaglehawk	Saltworks (Anglican Church)	63 High St Eaglehawk	Fri 5pm-6pm	Take away meal	0407 843 158
Eaglehawk	Vinnies	82 High Street Eaglehawk	Tues-Thur 10am-1pm	Appointment only Food vouchers	5446 2548
Elmore	Elmore Community Hub	3 Clarke St Elmore	Wed 9am-11am	Where possible ring before attending	0421 318 264

Food Relief Information for Greater Bendigo

I you require food assistance please contact any of the following agencies.



COVID restrictions may alter the service that is able to be provided.

Golden Square	A Reasonable Christianity Church	237 High St Golden Square	Sun 3.30pm-4.40pm Thur 5pm-6pm		0404 599 769
Golden Square	Kingdom Ministries Ltd		Wed 9am-5pm	Appointment only	0402 915 960
Heathcote	Heathcote Foodshare	76 High St Heathcote	Mon - Fri 10.30am to 1pm	Appointment only	0411 158 071
Heathcote	Vinnies	169 High St Heathcote	Wed & Fri		5443 2549
Kangaroo Flat	Rotary	Gateway Park 22A High Street Kangaroo Flat	Wed 5pm	Community meal	
Kangaroo Flat	Vinnies	155 High St Kangaroo Flat	Tues & Fri 9.30am-1pm	Appointment only	0474 235 761
Kangaroo Flat	Uniting	10 Camp St Kangaroo Flat	Tues 9am-3pm Thur 9am-1pm Fri 9am-3pm		5443 5458
Long Gully	People's Pantry (St Matthews)	Cnr Creeth St & Eaglehawk Rd Long Gully	Tues 10am-11am	Click and collect peoplespantry@godfood.org	0409 136 567